

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Final Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

Monday, December 12, 2022

11:30 AM

**Revised - CR-006-2023 removed **

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

CR-003-2023

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING REPEAL OF CERTAIN ZONING

Draft: 1

ENACTMENTS - SUSPENSION OF EFFECTIVE DATE for the purpose of approving, with the force and effect of law, the suspension of the effective date of certain recently enacted zoning laws pertaining to development in Prince George's County.

Sponsor(s): Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

Attachment(s): R2023003

CR-003-2023 AIS

CR-004-2023

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING TRANSITIONAL PROVISIONS -

Draft: 1

<u>LIMITATIONS-USE OF PRIOR ORDINANCE</u> for the purpose of approving, with the force and effect of law, certain limitations on the time for processing of development applications pursuant to the superseded prior Zoning Ordinance of Prince George's County for development of Townhouse and One-family dwelling uses in the R-A (Residential Agricultural) Zone of Prince George's County.

Page 1 Printed on 12/10/2022

Sponsor(s): Blegay, Burroughs, Dernoga, Harrison, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2023004</u>

CR-004-2023 AIS

CR-005-2023

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING TRANSITIONAL PROVISIONS -

Draft: 1

<u>LIMITATIONS-USE OF PRIOR ORDINANCE</u> for the purpose of approving, with the force and effect of law, certain limitations on the time for processing of development applications pursuant to the superseded prior Zoning Ordinance of Prince George's County.

Sponsor(s): Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

Attachment(s): R2023005

CR-005-2023 AIS

ADJ3-23 ADJOURN

Draft: 1

COUNTY COUNCIL RECONVENE

(SEE SEPARATE AGENDA)